Portland Public Schools 2018-19 Average Daily Attendance (ADA) by Program Type, School and Grade

School
Abernethy
Ainsworth
Alameda
Arleta

Astor
Atkinson
Beach
BeverlyCleary
BoiseEliot/Humboldt
Bridger
Bridlemile
Buckman
CapitolHill
CésarlChavez
Chapman
ChiefJoseph
CreativeScience
Creston
Duniway
Faubion
ForestPark
Glencoe
Grout
HarrisonPark
Hayhurst
Irvington
JamesJohn
Kelly
Laurelhurst
Lee

Lent

KG
94.8%
95.4%
94.9%
93.8%
93.2%
94.4%
94.0%
95.0%
91.5%
93.5%
95.1%

93.8%
95.5%
92.3%
91.9%
92.3%
94.6%
92.5%
95.4%
93.4%
95.0%
94.3%
92.5%
93.0%
93.7%
92.7%
91.7%
90.9%
95.1%
92.8%
92.7%

01
95.2%
95.1%
95.1%
94.2%
93.2%
94.1%
94.2%
96.3%
90.6%
93.9%
94.9%

92.1%
93.8%
91.9%
93.6%
94.0%
93.8%
93.6%
94.9%
92.9%
95.3%
95.1%
92.9%
91.8%
95.1%
95.4%
93.8%
91.0%
95.9%
93.6%
92.6%

Average Daily Attendance (ADA) by Program Type, School

02
94.8%
94.8%
95.4%
94.4%
93.9%
94.1%
94.9%
96.4%
92.1%
94.1%
94.3%

92.6%
94.8%

93.9%

92.6%

93.5%

95.9%
92.8%
95.3%
92.0%
95.5%

95.4%
93.8%
93.2%
94.5%
94.3%
93.3%
92.2%

94.9%
93.1%
93.9%

03
95.0%
94.6%
95.7%
94.1%
94.9%
94.2%
94.1%
94.6%
92.1%
95.4%
94.7%
94.2%

96.1%

93.7%
93.5%
92.7%
95.4%
94.8%
94.1%

94.2%
95.5%

94.2%

94.0%
92.3%
94.5%
94.6%
93.3%
92.4%
95.0%
94.8%
94.3%

04
95.1%
95.7%
96.0%
93.6%
92.6%
95.1%
94.9%
95.4%
92.5%
94.9%
95.1%
93.7%
93.9%
93.3%
94.2%
92.5%
95.1%
93.8%
94.6%
94.0%
95.6%
95.7%
95.0%
94.8%
93.7%
93.2%
93.1%
93.1%
95.7%
94.5%
93.0%

05
93.4%
94.8%
96.0%
92.7%
93.7%
93.9%
93.3%
95.4%
91.7%
95.1%
94.0%

93.3%
94.6%
92.6%
94.3%
94.4%
93.7%
92.1%
94.3%
93.7%
95.9%
94.9%
93.6%
92.9%
93.6%
93.0%
92.9%
92.8%
95.5%
94.4%
94.0%

06

07

93.1%
93.9%

95.6%

93.4%

92.8%

94.8%

93.7%

94.1%

94.9%
96.0%

95.6%

93.3%

08

92.9%
93.8%

95.0%

92.6%

92.7%

93.8%

91.9%

90.3%

91.5%
92.3%

95.8%

93.5%

and Grade K-12
09 10 11 12 Total

88.8%
92.3%

94.5%

92.3%

90.8%

93.8%

92.4%

91.7%

88.6%
95.6%

94.0%

93.8%

94.7%
95.1%
95.6%
93.2%
93.5%
94.3%
94.3%
95.3%
91.7%
94.0%
94.7%
93.3%
94.8%
92.7%
93.5%
93.3%
94.5%
93.0%
94.8%
93.0%
95.5%
94.9%
93.6%
92.7%
94.3%
93.9%
93.0%
92.1%
95.3%
93.8%
93.5%



Portland Public Schools 2018-19 Average Daily Attendance (ADA) by Program Type, School and Grade

Average Daily Attendance (ADA) by Program Type, School and Grade K-12
School KG | 01 | 02 | 03 | 04 | 05 | 06 | 07 | 08 09 10 11 12| Total
RosaParks 88.9% 90.2% 921% 92.7% 94.3% 91.3% 91.6%
RoseCityPark 93.7% 945% 958% 95.6% 95.0% 95.4% 94.9%
Sabin 93.8% 94.0% 953% 952% 92.8% 92.8% 93.9%
Scott 93.5% 93.6% 95.0% 945% 92.7%  93.6% 93.8%
Sitton 90.7% 90.5% 92.7% 92.8% 92.5% 92.3% 91.9%
Skyline 93.3% 96.3% 95.7% 952% 94.7% 95.0% 955% 95.0% 93.4% 95.0%
Stephenson 95.3% 94.7% 95.0% 95.6% 955%  95.6% 95.3%
Sunnysidénvironmental 925% 934% 93.7% 93.8% 92.6% 92.7% 94.7% 94.5% 94.6% 93.7%
Vernon 94.3% 94.0% 94.2% 93.6% 949% 94.6% 94.9% 93.9% 92.9% 94.2%
Vestal 90.5% 91.3% 93.2% 94.9% 93.1% 92.9% 92.5%
Whitman 92.8% 93.6% 94.2% 925% 93.7% 93.7% 93.4%
Winterhaven 95.1% 95.0% 96.2% 93.6% 95.3% 95.6% 95.1% 95.1% 93.0% 7%-.2(0%)-4(S)
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Average Daily Attendance (ADA) by Program Type, School and Grade K-12
School KG | 01 | 02 | 03 | 04 | 05 | 06 | 07 | 08 | 09 | 10 | 11 | 12| Total
ACCESS 945% 94.6% 94.9% 948% 952% 959% 96.4%  95.5% 95.4%
Alliance 776% 77.6% 781% 685% 71.9%
Metro. LearningCenter 953% 95.7% 94.4% 96.0% 96.0% 94.6% 935% 928% 925% 89.8% 87.4% 845% 82.1% 92.5%
PortlandinternationalScholarsAcademy 95.4% 94.1% 95.7% 98.8% 95.2%
ReconnectiorCenter 73.6% 749% 76.9% 70.2% 74.6%
Virtual Scholars
Focus / Alternative Programs Total 95.3% 954% 944% 954% 953% 95.0% 94.7% 94.7% 93.9% 87.0% 84.0% 80.9% 70.4% 88.6%
Community-Based Programs Total 87.8% 942% 87.6% 73.7% 73.4% 74.7% 78.1% 76.9%
Special Services Total 98.4% 93.7% 94.7% 91.3% 93.2% 92.6% 91.3% 92.1% 92.0% 90.4% 86.3% 88.6% 93.6% 91.7%
Arthur Academy 96.0% 95.0% 93.2% 935% 943% 93.7% 94.2%
Cm20palSchool 93.0% 93.7% 95.6% 94.8% 94.7%  93.9% 94.3%
EmersorSchool 955% 95.9% 96.0% 96.3% 96.7% 94.7% 95.8%
KairosPDX 91.1% 93.2% 924% 91.5% 945% 93.1% 92.4%
LeMonde 935% 93.4% 93.0% 93.4% 94.4% 92.9% 943% 92.4% 93.5%
PortlandVillageSchool 955% 96.4% 96.4% 97.1% 96.8% 96.4% 955% 959% 95.1% 96.2%



