Portland Public Schools 2018-19 Average Daily Attendance (ADA) by Program Type, School and Grade

			Avera	ge Daily A	ttendance ((ADA) by	Program Ty	pe, School	and Grade				K-12
School	KG	01	02	03	04	05	06 0	7 08	09	10	11	12	Total
Abernethy	94.8%	95.2%	94.8%	95.0%	95.1%	93.4%							94.7%
Ainsworth	95.4%	95.1%	94.8%	94.6%	95.7%	94.8%							95.1%
Alameda	94.9%	95.1%	95.4%	95.7%	96.0%	96.0%							95.6%
Arleta	93.8%	94.2%	94.4%	94.1%	93.6%	92.7%	93.1%	92.9%	88.8%				93.2%
Astor	93.2%	93.2%	93.9%	94.9%	92.6%	93.7%	93.9%	93.8%	92.3%				93.5%
Atkinson	94.4%	94.1%	94.1%	94.2%	95.1%	93.9%							94.3%
Beach	94.0%	94.2%	94.9%	94.1%	94.9%	93.3%							94.3%
BeverlyCleary	95.0%	96.3%	96.4%	94.6%	95.4%	95.4%	95.6%	95.0%	94.5%				95.3%
BoiseEliot/Humboldt	91.5%	90.6%	92.1%	92.1%	92.5%	91.7%							<mark>9</mark> 1.7%
Bridger	93.5%	93.9%	94.1%	95.4%	94.9%	95.1%	93.4%	92.6%	92.3%				94.0%
Bridlemile	95.1%	94.9%	94.3%	94.7%	95.1%	94.0%							94.7%
Buckman	93.8%	92.1%	92.6%	94.2%	93.7%	93.3%							93.3%
CapitolHill	95.5%	93.8%	94.8%	96.1%	93.9%	94.6%							<mark>9</mark> 4.8%
CésaiChávez	92.3%	91.9%	93.9%	93.7%	93.3%	92.6%	92.8%	92.7%	90.8%				92.7%
Chapman	91.9%	93.6%	92.6%	93.5%	94.2%	94.3%							93.5%
ChiefJoseph	92.3%	94.0%	93.5%	92.7%	92.5%	94.4%							93.3%
CreativeScience	94.6%	93.8%	95.9%	95.4%	95.1%	93.7%	94.8%	93.8%	93.8%				94.5%
Creston	92.5%	93.6%	92.8%	94.8%	93.8%	92.1%	93.7%	91.9%	92.4%				93.0%
Duniway	95.4%	94.9%	95.3%	94.1%	94.6%	94.3%							94.8%
Faubion	93.4%	92.9%	92.0%	94.2%	94.0%	93.7%	94.1%	90.3%	91.7%				93.0%
ForestPark	95.0%	95.3%	95.5%	95.5%	95.6%	95.9%							<mark>9</mark> 5.5%
Glencoe	94.3%	95.1%	95.4%	94.2%	95.7%	94.9%							94.9%
Grout	92.5%	92.9%	93.8%	94.0%	95.0%	93.6%							<mark>9</mark> 3.6%
HarrisonPark	93.0%	91.8%	93.2%	92.3%	94.8%	92.9%	94.9%	91.5%	88.6%				92.7%
Hayhurst	93.7%	95.1%	94.5%	94.5%	93.7%	93.6%	96.0%	92.3%	95.6%				94.3%
Irvington	92.7%	95.4%	94.3%	94.6%	93.2%	93.0%							93.9%
JamesJohn	91.7%	93.8%	93.3%	93.3%	93.1%	92.9%							<mark>9</mark> 3.0%
Kelly	90.9%	91.0%	92.2%	92.4%	93.1%	92.8%							92.1%
Laurelhurst	95.1%	95.9%	94.9%	95.0%	95.7%	95.5%	95.6%	95.8%	94.0%				95.3%
Lee	92.8%	93.6%	93.1%	94.8%	94.5%	94.4%							93.8%
Lent	92.7%	92.6%	93.9%	94.3%	93.0%	94.0%	93.3%	93.5%	93.8%				93.5%

Portland Public Schools 2018-19 Average Daily Attendance (ADA) by Program Type, School and Grade

			Avera	ge Daily At	tendance (ADA) by I	Program Ty	pe, School	and Grade				K-12
School	KG	01	02	03	04	05 (06 0	7 08	09	10	11	12	Total
RosaParks	88.9%	90.2%	92.1%	92.7%	94.3%	91.3%						•	91.6%
RoseCityPark	93.7%	94.5%	95.8%	95.6%	95.0%	95.4%							<mark>9</mark> 4.9%
Sabin	93.8%	94.0%	95.3%	95.2%	92.8%	92.8%							93.9%
Scott	93.5%	93.6%	95.0%	94.5%	92.7%	93.6%							<mark>9</mark> 3.8%
Sitton	90.7%	90.5%	92.7%	92.8%	92.5%	92.3%							91.9%
Skyline	93.3%	96.3%	95.7%	95.2%	94.7%	95.0%	95.5%	95.0%	93.4%				95.0%
Stephenson	95.3%	94.7%	95.0%	95.6%	95.5%	95.6%							95.3%
SunnysideEnvironmental	92.5%	93.4%	93.7%	93.8%	92.6%	92.7%	94.7%	94.5%	94.6%				93.7%
Vernon	94.3%	94.0%	94.2%	93.6%	94.9%	94.6%	94.9%	93.9%	92.9%				94.2%
Vestal	90.5%	91.3%	93.2%	94.9%	93.1%	92.9%							<mark>9</mark> 2.5%
Whitman	92.8%	93.6%	94.2%	92.5%	93.7%	93.7%							93.4%
Winterhaven	95.1%	95.0%	96.2%	93.6%	95.3%	95.6%	95.1%	95.1%	93.0%				7%2(0%)-4

Portland Public Schools 2018-19 Average Daily Attendance (ADA) by Program Type, School and Grade

			Avei	rage Daily A	ttendance (ADA) by	Program Typ	e, School	and Grade				K-12
School	KG	01	02	03	04	05 (06 07	08	09	10	11	12	Total
ACCESS	•	94.5%	94.6%	6 94.9%	94.8%	95.2%	95.9%	96.4%	95.5%			•	
Alliance									77.6%	77.6%	78.1%	68.5%	<mark>71.</mark> 9%
Metro. LearningCenter	95.3%	95.7%	94.4%	96.0%	96.0%	94.6%	93.5%	92.8%	92.5%	89.8%	87.4%	84.5%	82.1%
PortlandInternationalScholarsAcademy									95.4%	94.1%	95.7%	98.8%	<mark>95.</mark> 2%
ReconnectionCenter									73.6%	74.9%	76.9%	70.2%	74.6%
Virtual Scholars													
Focus / Alternative Programs Total	95.3%	95.4%	94.4%	95.4% 9	5.3% 95	5.0% 94.	7% 94 .7%	% 93.9%	87.0%	84.0%	80.9%	70.4%	88.6%
Community Based Programs Total						87.	8% 94.29	% 87.6 %	73.7%	73.4%	74.7%	78.1%	76.9%
Special Services Total	98.4%	93.7%	94.7%	91.3% 9	3.2% 92	2.6% 91.	3% 92 .19	% 92.0 %	90.4%	86.3%	88.6%	93.6%	91.7%
Arthur Academy	96.0%	95.0%	93.2%	93.5%	94.3%	93.7%							94.2
Cm2OpalSchool	93.0%	93.7%	95.6%	94.8%	94.7%	93.9%							94.3
EmersonSchool	95.5%	95.9%	96.0%	96.3%	96.7%	94.7%							95.8
KairosPDX	91.1%	93.2%	92.4%	91.5%	94.5%	93.1%							92.4
_eMonde	93.5%	93.4%	93.0%	93.4%	94.4%	92.9%	94.3%	92.4%					93.
PortlandVillageSchool	95.5%	96.4%	96.4%	97.1%	96.8%	96.4%	95.5%	95.9%	95.1%				9